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6:20 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R110,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdwm) 
Class Record:	 20/01/2024	 Casino Ace	 M P Njengele	 62.0kg	 0:58.75
Course Record:	 29/12/2012	 Muscatt	 A Domeyer	 56.0kg	 0:56.46

1000m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: 0:58.75

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 439890
	 2	 433832
	 3	 90060
	 4	 52
	 5	 00976
	 6	  
	 7	 98
	 8	 342236
	 9	  
	10	 00005

Fleur De Ville
Mrs Shackleton
Peanut Pops
Elsinore
Townsman
Flypast
Cosmic Cliffs
Fencing Captain
Lhasa Palace
The Postman

	 9-�0�-0-1
	 16-�0�-1-3
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

	 $23,188	 3	sa-f	 59.5	[	 1]	B
	 $46,900	 4	sa-m	 59.5	[	 2]	
	 $0	 4	sa-g	 62	 [	 3]	
	 $23,512	 3	sa-g	 62	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 62	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 59.5	[	 6]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 59.5	[	 7]	
	 $70,325	 3	sa-g	 62	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 4	sa-h	 62	 [	 9]	
	 $2,612	 3	sa-g	 62	 [	10]	

M Sigenu
A Bikwe
L Coleman
L Burke
S Nikani
S H Feni
B Nkunzi
W Bambiso
S Booi
M Mjokwa

20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

20.0%
0.0%
0.0%

P Botha
JMT Stewart
P D Reeves
J S Snaith
P D Wrensch
J S Snaith
C Bass-Robinson
P Botha
J S Snaith
P D Wrensch

8.7%
3.3%
7.4%

12.6%
2.9%

12.6%
11.3%

8.7%
12.6%

2.9%

	 78	 67	 -6
	 61	 60	
	 61	 61	 +3
	--	  --	
	 65	 60	 -5
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	 84	 80	 -3

	--	  --	
	 60	 60	 +6
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Elsinore
	 8	 Fencing Captain
	 2	 Mrs Shackleton
	 6	 Flypast

8	 Fencing Captain	 50%
2	 Mrs Shackleton	 36%
3	 Peanut Pops	 17%
10	The Postman	 3%
1	 Fleur De Ville	 3%

2	 Mrs Shackleton	 7%
1	 Fleur De Ville	 6%

4	 Elsinore	 33%
8	 Fencing Captain	 29%
2	 Mrs Shackleton	 15%
1	 Fleur De Ville	 4%

8	 Fencing Captain	 0:58.66
1	 Fleur De Ville	 0:58.71
3	 Peanut Pops	 0:59.49
2	 Mrs Shackleton	 0:59.75
4	 Elsinore	 0:59.96

2
6:55 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R85,000 Cape D Stakes 
(Class Cdsm) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 26/11/2023	 Thunderstruck	 R Fourie	 62.0kg	 1:02.11

1100m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 036854
	 2	 549444
	 3	 635127
	 4	 654213
	 5	 678275
	 6	 313065
	 7	 675703

Gravity
Xplicit Content
Lovers Lane
Electric Feels
Try Me
Tambourine Man
Rougarouin

	 20-�1�-2-2
	 26-�2�-2-0
	 25-�2�-4-2
	 21-�2�-3-1
	 15-�1�-1-0
	 17-�1�-3-5
	 15-�1�-0-1

	 $196,500	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 1]	B
	 $168,825	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 2]	
	 $207,275	 5	sa-g	 58.5	[	 3]	B
	 $174,100	 5	sa-m	 53	 [	 4]	Bt

	 $71,150	 4	sa-m	 54.5	[	 5]	
	 $146,750	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $91,225	 4	sa-g	 61.5	[	 7]	

S Cele
R Fourie
C Little
M Mjoka
K Steyn
C Zackey
A Domeyer

0.0%
24.1%

0.0%
2.7%
2.6%

14.1%
18.8%

L Gila
P D Wrensch
L Gila
H/M Crawford/RI
P Botha
A N Marcus
C Bass-Robinson

3.4%
2.9%
3.4%
9.6%
8.7%

14.5%
11.3%

	--	  56	
	 81	 55	
	 87	 56	
	 79	 52	
	 83	 54	 -2
	 65	 60	 -2
	 78	 64	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 4	 Electric Feels
	 2	 Xplicit Content
	 3	 Lovers Lane
	 1	 Gravity

6	 Tambourine Man	 61%
2	 Xplicit Content	 31%
5	 Try Me	 17%
7	 Rougarouin	 8%
4	 Electric Feels	 8%

6	 Tambourine Man	 37%
4	 Electric Feels	 17%
7	 Rougarouin	 11%
1	 Gravity	 10%
3	 Lovers Lane	 3%

1	 Gravity	 33% 4	 Electric Feels	 1:06.31
3	 Lovers Lane	 1:06.35
2	 Xplicit Content	 1:07.17
1	 Gravity	 1:08.82



3
7:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R110,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnf) 
Class Record:	 21/03/2012	 Eyeofthebeholder	 G Hatt	 60.0kg	 1:26.73
Course Record:	 29/01/2011	 In Like Flynn	 G Hatt	 57.0kg	 1:23.20

1400m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: 1:28.76

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 68
	 2	 9057
	 3	 675243
	 4	 7553
	 5	 4879
	 6	 0
	 7	 607
	 8	 37
	 9	 7

Spinmyangelsspin
Meursault
White Waters
Alex Miller
De Vlugge
Totts Girl
Blind Ambition
Tap Shoes
Supreme Fate

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0

	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $2,612	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $58,375	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $15,675	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $7,125	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 7]	B
	 $8,100	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 9]	

C Orffer
A Arries
S Veale
A Domeyer
C Little
A Andrews
O Noach
R Fourie
K Matsunyane

12.8%
9.4%

12.1%
18.8%

0.0%
7.7%
2.5%

24.1%
9.7%

G Van Zyl (jnr)
G W Ennion
V H Marshall
C Bass-Robinson
G S Kotzen
C Bass-Robinson
S W Humby
J S Snaith
B Crawford

12.4%
10.6%
12.0%
11.3%

9.8%
11.3%

4.7%
12.6%
11.1%

	--	  --	
	 72	 70	 -2
	 79	 78	 -1
	 81	 81	 +3

	 75	 71	 -4
	--	  --	
	 72	 72	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 White Waters
	 4	 Alex Miller
	 8	 Tap Shoes
	 9	 Supreme Fate

1	 Spinmyangelsspin	 25%
3	 White Waters	 8%

3	 White Waters	 17%
4	 Alex Miller	 17%

4	 Alex Miller	 17%
3	 White Waters	 13%

3	 White Waters	 1:25.24
4	 Alex Miller	 1:26.09

4
8:05 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R110,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnm) 
Class Record:	 08/02/2020	 Al’s My Daddy	 A Marcus	 60.0kg	 1:38.34
Course Record:	 22/11/2014	 Legislate	 R Fourie	 60.0kg	 1:35.84

1600m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: 1:41.20

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 065845
	 2	 462
	 3	 7
	 4	 956
	 5	 87
	 6	 0
	 7	 822
	 8	 09
	 9	 0
	10	 079
	11	 4
	12	 83898

Red Dawn
Afrique
Rock Of Eye
Mr Fox
Harun Al Rashid
Repetition
Native Ruler
Haarlem
Copper Plate
Pai Mei
Gran Canaria
White Seahorse

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1

	 $10,450	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 1]	B
	 $21,425	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $2,612	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $37,100	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	10]	
	 $4,050	 3	sa-c	 60	 [	11]	
	 $12,850	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	12]	B

R Khathi
K Matsunyane
O Noach
R Fourie
C Orffer
S Veale
V’D Merwe
M Mjoka
G Wright
A Andrews
G Van Niekerk
C Little

5.6%
9.7%
2.5%

24.1%
12.8%
12.1%

9.0%
2.7%
6.5%
7.7%

17.1%
0.0%

C Bass-Robinson
B Crawford
C Bass-Robinson
B Crawford
G Van Zyl (jnr)
J S Snaith
J S Snaith
L V Woodruff
C Bass-Robinson
C Bass-Robinson
J S Snaith
G S Kotzen

11.3%
11.1%
11.3%
11.1%
12.4%
12.6%
12.6%
10.1%
11.3%
11.3%
12.6%

9.8%

	 81	 78	 -1
	 81	 81	
	--	  --	
	 75	 75	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	 85	 85	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	 61	 61	
	--	  --	
	 78	 70	 -5
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	11	Gran Canaria
	 7	 Native Ruler
	 2	 Afrique
	 1	 Red Dawn

11	Gran Canaria	 83%
2	 Afrique	 39%
1	 Red Dawn	 6%
7	 Native Ruler	 6%

7	 Native Ruler	 67% 2	 Afrique	 67% 2	 Afrique	 1:37.37
1	 Red Dawn	 1:39.10
4	 Mr Fox	 1:39.92
12	White Seahorse	 1:39.96
5	 Harun Al Rashid	 1:40.17



5
8:45 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R85,000 Class 5 
(Class Cl5m) 
Class Record:	 12/02/2024	 Summer Night City	 C Zackey	 58.5kg	 1:53.80
Course Record:	 16/12/2023	 Master Redoute	 A Andrews	 53.5kg	 1:48.30

1800m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 355151
	 2	 278076
	 3	 078507
	 4	 667571
	 5	 805232
	 6	 083975
	 7	 570000
	 8	 721327
	 9	 689954
	10	322065

Ozark
Summer Night City
American Matador
Gnarly
Tothemoonandback
Mothership
Avignon
State Capitol
Mela Strength
Mohandas

	 19-�3�-1-2
	 24-�2�-2-4
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 27-�2�-6-2
	 26-�1�-2-2
	 18-�1�-1-3
	 11-�1�-3-2
	 12-�1�-0-0
	 30-�2�-6-6

	 $246,475	 4	sa-g	 61	 [	 1]	
	 $209,600	 5	sa-m	 55.5	[	 2]	B
	 $2,025	 3	sa-c	 52	 [	 3]	
	 $56,800	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $235,438	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	t
	 $122,950	 5	sa-m	 52	 [	 6]	
	 $138,700	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $114,875	 5	sa-m	 59	 [	 8]	
	 $76,262	 4	sa-g	 58	 [	 9]	
	 $261,088	 5	sa-g	 60.5	[	10]	

R Fourie
I Taka
J Solomons
S Veale
G Van Niekerk
M Mjoka
C Orffer
C Little
R Khathi
C Zackey

24.1%
1.4%
5.4%

12.1%
17.1%

2.7%
12.8%

0.0%
5.6%

14.1%

P D Reeves
A E Sands
J S Snaith
V H Marshall
D A McLachlan
JMT Stewart
P Botha
G S Kotzen
P D Wrensch
L Gila

7.4%
11.0%
12.6%
12.0%

6.0%
3.3%
8.7%
9.8%
2.9%
3.4%

	 85	 69	 +6
	 68	 57	 -3
	 65	 63	 -2
	 80	 80	 +4

	 90	 66	
	 75	 50	 -2
	 83	 67	 -2
	 64	 64	
	 72	 63	 -1
	 78	 67	 -2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 5	 Tothemoonandback
	 1	 Ozark
	 10	Mohandas
	 4	 Gnarly

10	Mohandas	 42%
7	 Avignon	 14%
8	 State Capitol	 11%
4	 Gnarly	 6%
1	 Ozark	 3%

5	 Tothemoonandback	 35%
2	 Summer Night City	 27%
1	 Ozark	 26%
8	 State Capitol	 17%
10	Mohandas	 5%

7	 Avignon	 50%
5	 Tothemoonandback	 42%
6	 Mothership	 40%
2	 Summer Night City	 33%
8	 State Capitol	 17%

7	 Avignon	 1:50.39
10	Mohandas	 1:51.58
6	 Mothership	 1:52.19
5	 Tothemoonandback	1:52.64
2	 Summer Night City	 1:52.96

6
9:18 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R85,000 Cape D Stakes 
(Class Cdsm) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 29/01/2011	 In Like Flynn	 G Hatt	 57.0kg	 1:23.20

1400m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 7088
	 2	 090
	 3	 086933
	 4	 506973
	 5	 237143
	 6	 932355
	 7	 471808
	 8	 892166
	 9	 842452
	10	776060
	11	410690
	12	857486

Cold Breeze
Lana View
Dream Searcher
Black Path
Veronique
Nile The Boss
Fly To Rio
Ischyro
Hang Out The Stars
Blind Faith
Gold Index
Lucky Thirteen

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 14-�1�-1-3
	 32-�1�-2-2
	 47-�3�-8-6
	 21-�1�-2-4
	 58-�5�-5-4
	 10-�1�-1-0
	 24-�1�-4-3
	 23-�0�-1-3
	 20-�2�-1-1
	 15-�0�-0-1

	 $0	 3	sa-f	 54.5	[	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 51.5	[	 2]	
	 $102,588	 4	sa-m	 54	 [	 3]	
	 $109,812	 6	sa-m	 52.5	[	 4]	
	 $483,375	 6	sa-m	 57	 [	 5]	B
	 $173,762	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	 6]	
	 $375,325	 7	sa-m	 55.5	[	 7]	B
	 $66,825	 4	sa-g	 57	 [	 8]	
	 $110,300	 5	sa-m	 55.5	[	 9]	
	 $48,025	 6	sa-m	 51.5	[	10]	
	 $141,175	 5	sa-g	 61.5	[	11]	B
	 $22,275	 4	sa-m	 53	 [	12]	B

G Van Niekerk
J Solomons
C Bantam
K Matsunyane
C Orffer
G Wright
A Arries
M Mjoka
C Zackey
O Noach
R Khathi
K Steyn

17.1%
5.4%
3.2%
9.7%

12.8%
6.5%
9.4%
2.7%

14.1%
2.5%
5.6%
2.6%

A N Marcus
G S Kotzen
A N Marcus
P D Wrensch
G W Ennion
P Botha
G W Ennion
L V Woodruff
JMT Stewart
A D Steyn
L Gila
L Gila

14.5%
9.8%

14.5%
2.9%

10.6%
8.7%

10.6%
10.1%

3.3%
3.1%
3.4%
3.4%

	 68	 68	
	 61	 61	
	 70	 55	
	 76	 51	 +1

	 80	 60	
	 83	 59	 -2
	 77	 58	
	 66	 54	 -2

	 72	 58	
	 58	 50	 -2
	 84	 63	 -1
	 64	 54	
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 9	 Hang Out The Stars
	 5	 Veronique
	 4	 Black Path
	 3	 Dream Searcher

6	 Nile The Boss	 44%
9	 Hang Out The Stars	 33%
11	Gold Index	 31%
5	 Veronique	 11%
8	 Ischyro	 11%

3	 Dream Searcher	 23%
11	Gold Index	 21%
9	 Hang Out The Stars	 20%
5	 Veronique	 19%
7	 Fly To Rio	 17%

8	 Ischyro	 33%
6	 Nile The Boss	 29%
7	 Fly To Rio	 22%
11	Gold Index	 19%
5	 Veronique	 18%

11	Gold Index	 1:23.59
7	 Fly To Rio	 1:23.95
5	 Veronique	 1:24.43
6	 Nile The Boss	 1:25.34
10	Blind Faith	 1:25.98
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9:55 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R120,000 Class 4 
(Class Cl4f) 
Class Record:	 10/12/2023	 Go Like Flo	 C Orffer	 57.0kg	 1:25.98
Course Record:	 29/01/2011	 In Like Flynn	 G Hatt	 57.0kg	 1:23.20

1400m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: 1:27.39

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 1
	 2	 971454
	 3	 910050
	 4	 523307
	 5	 621
	 6	 110994
	 7	 351465
	 8	 317854
	 9	 707522

Swiatek
Jou Lekker Ding
Tokyo Princess
Easy Living
Miraculous
Qhawekazi
Rocking Peonie
Little Miss Pink
Family Power

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 15-�2�-0-0
	 25-�3�-2-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 10-�2�-2-1
	 15-�1�-0-1
	 36-�3�-4-4
	 13-�1�-4-0

	 $65,312	 3	sa-f	 57	 [	 1]	
	 $64,875	 3	sa-f	 55	 [	 2]	B
	 $133,238	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	 3]	
	 $212,338	 5	sa-m	 61	 [	 4]	
	 $86,212	 3	sa-f	 56.5	[	 5]	
	 $202,350	 4	sa-m	 60.5	[	 6]	
	 $79,162	 4	sa-m	 55	 [	 7]	B
	 $321,388	 6	sa-m	 56	 [	 8]	
	 $155,975	 4	sa-m	 55	 [	 9]	

R Fourie
S Veale
C Zackey
D Ashby
K Matsunyane
M Mjoka
A Arries
O Noach
G Van Niekerk

24.1%
12.1%
14.1%

3.3%
9.7%
2.7%
9.4%
2.5%

17.1%

J S Snaith
V H Marshall
L Gila
P D Reeves
B Crawford
H/M Crawford/RI
G W Ennion
V H Marshall
G W Ennion

12.6%
12.0%

3.4%
7.4%

11.1%
9.6%

10.6%
12.0%
10.6%

	 84	 84	
	 85	 80	 -3
	 79	 74	 -1
	 87	 82	 -3

	 83	 83	
	 84	 81	 -1
	 76	 70	 -2
	 82	 72	
	 81	 70	 +1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 1	 Swiatek
	 5	 Miraculous
	 2	 Jou Lekker Ding
	 9	 Family Power

3	 Tokyo Princess	 19%
6	 Qhawekazi	 17%
9	 Family Power	 17%

5	 Miraculous	 100%
6	 Qhawekazi	 33%
9	 Family Power	 24%
8	 Little Miss Pink	 21%
7	 Rocking Peonie	 15%

6	 Qhawekazi	 44%
9	 Family Power	 33%
4	 Easy Living	 23%
8	 Little Miss Pink	 22%
3	 Tokyo Princess	 17%

4	 Easy Living	 1:23.11
8	 Little Miss Pink	 1:24.63
6	 Qhawekazi	 1:25.09
9	 Family Power	 1:25.53
7	 Rocking Peonie	 1:25.86

8
10:30 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
LEFT-HAND TURN

R135,000 Cape B Stakes 
(Class Cbsm) 
Class Record:	 21/05/2024	 Mojo Man	 A Arries	 58.5kg	 0:57.69
Course Record:	 29/12/2012	 Muscatt	 A Domeyer	 56.0kg	 0:56.46

1000m
KENILWORTH Standard Time: 0:58.22

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr
	 1	 606586
	 2	 442637
	 3	 1721
	 4	 066574
	 5	 370512
	 6	 214870
	 7	 971357
	 8	 429455
	 9	 166851
	10	596560

Beechamwood Boy
Icy Blast
Luhamba Phambili
Elusive Winter
All About Al
Rama Forcesa
Mojo Man
Porque Te Vas
Tenango
Qhawe Lami

	 34-�7�-4-6
	 15-�1�-4-2
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 39-�5�-7-8
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 14-�3�-1-3
	 29-�5�-5-2
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 15-�3�-2-3

	 $545,875	 6	sa-g	 58.5	[	 1]	
	 $278,375	 4	sa-g	 61.5	[	 2]	B
	 $208,625	 3	sa-g	 61.5	[	 3]	
	 $68,650	 4	sa-g	 52.5	[	 4]	Bt

	 $521,688	 7	sa-g	 54	 [	 5]	
	 $123,062	 3	sa-g	 52.5	[	 6]	
	 $290,725	 4	sa-g	 61.5	[	 7]	B
	 $480,775	 5	sa-m	 54.5	[	 8]	
	 $222,700	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $484,062	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	10]	B

M Mjoka
R Fourie
C Orffer
G Wright
C Zackey
D Ashby
S Veale
K Matsunyane
A Domeyer
V’D Merwe

2.7%
24.1%
12.8%

6.5%
14.1%

3.3%
12.1%

9.7%
18.8%

9.0%

H/M Crawford/RI
V H Marshall
G Van Zyl (jnr)
H/M Crawford/RI
A N Marcus
P D Reeves
V H Marshall
JMT Stewart
C Bass-Robinson
C Binda

9.6%
12.0%
12.4%

9.6%
14.5%

7.4%
12.0%

3.3%
11.3%

7.9%

	 98	 90	 -3
	 98	 94	 -4
	 98	 104	 +6
	 93	 76	
	 89	 81	 +2
	 90	 86	 -4
	 99	 94	 -2
	 88	 86	
	 94	 92	 +6
	 97	 90	 -2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 KENILWORTH 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Luhamba Phambili
	 9	 Tenango
	 2	 Icy Blast
	 7	 Mojo Man

8	 Porque Te Vas	 81%
6	 Rama Forcesa	 58%
3	 Luhamba Phambili	 58%
4	 Elusive Winter	 39%
2	 Icy Blast	 31%

3	 Luhamba Phambili	 100%
7	 Mojo Man	 40%
8	 Porque Te Vas	 37%
5	 All About Al	 36%
2	 Icy Blast	 33%

3	 Luhamba Phambili	 67%
7	 Mojo Man	 41%
2	 Icy Blast	 41%
5	 All About Al	 39%
10	Qhawe Lami	 33%

3	 Luhamba Phambili	 0:56.44
10	Qhawe Lami	 0:56.62
8	 Porque Te Vas	 0:56.79
2	 Icy Blast	 0:56.99
1	 Beechamwood Boy	 0:57.59


